ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 27 By: Brown, Adelson, Aldridge,
Anderson, Ballenger,
Barrington, Bass, Bingman,
Branan, Brogdon, Burrage,
Coates, Coffee, Corn,
Crain, Crutchfield, Easley,
Eason McIntyre, Ford,
Garrison, Gumm, Ivester,
Johnson (Constance),
Johnson (Mike), Jolley,
Justice, Lamb, Laster,
Laughlin, Leftwich,
Lerblance, Mazzei, Morgan,
Myers, Nichols, Paddack,
Rabon, Reynolds, Rice,
Riley, Schulz, Sparks,
Sweeden, Sykes, Wilcoxson,
Williamson, Wilson and
Wyrick

A Resolution commending Chastity Anderson upon her
selection as Mrs. Oklahoma 2006; commending her
actions as a role model; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, Chastity “Chazz” Anderson is a resident of Broken
Arrow, but was a longtime resident of Mounds, Oklahoma, where she
graduated from Mounds High School in 1993; and

WHEREAS, Chastity Anderson and her husband, Greg, have one
child, a daughter, Morgan, who is six years old; and

WHEREAS, Chastity Anderson has worked for over 13 years in the
banking industry and is presently Assistant Vice



President/Operations Manager for Bank of Oklahoma, managing the
fraud department; and

WHEREAS, Chastity Anderson was diagnosed with Lupus more than
three years ago. She is now a Certified Facilitator with the Lupus
Foundation of America, Oklahoma Chapter, where she leads a support
group and will be assisting in fund-raising; and

WHEREAS, Chastity Anderson competed in the Mrs. Oklahoma Pageant
held June 24 at Rogers State University in Claremore, Oklahoma.
Selected as Mrs. Oklahoma 2006, she competed in the Mrs. America
Pageant held August 23 through September 6, in Tucson, Arizona,
where she won the barrel-racing event; and

WHEREAS, Chastity Anderson, as Mrs. Oklahoma, has had the
opportunity to promote Lupus awareness. She also serves as Board
Member and Cochair of Prom Angel Charity, which assists teens with
economic hardships to obtain free prom dresses, shoes and other
accessories. Chazz Anderson also has been a Junior Achievement
Counselor for almost ten years. She owns and operates her own
business (hobby) in photography.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Chastity Anderson
upon her selection as Mrs. Oklahoma 2006.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Chastity Anderson for
acting as a role model for married women, demonstrating that as a
wife, mother, community servant, and full-time employee, her work,
contributions and causes are both valued and recognized.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Chastity
Anderson, Mrs. Oklahoma 2006.
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Adopted by the Senate the 3rd day of April, 2007.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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